

# 2023 INTERNATIONAL SCHEDULE OF FEES

500 VISAS

### **TUITION FEES**

Fees	Study Period/Semester	Annual Fee	
(Prep - Year 4) Course 072586F	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	
(Years 5 - 6) Course 082455A	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
(Years 7 - 10) Course 082456M	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	
(Years 11 - 12) Course 072590K	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	

### **ENROLMENT APPLICATION FEE AND CONFIRMATION FEE**

Enrolment Application Fee \$150.00 Confirmation Fee \$1,000.00

The Enrolment Application Fee is payable at the time of lodgement of an application and is used for the administration and servicing of applications over ensuing years. The Confirmation Fee is payable at the time of formal acceptance of the School's offer of enrolment and execution of the School Agreement and Acknowledgement of acceptance of the uniform code, Code of Conduct, Refund Policy, Dispute Resolution Policy and change of address acknowledgement.

#### **INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY**

There is an infrastructure levy of \$800.00 per annum per student

## NON TUITION FEES

Overseas Student Health Care Levy approx. \$600.00 per annum QCAA Fee for Year 11 and 12 students only approx. \$800.00 per annum

Airport transfer fee \$200.00 one way

Homestay placement fee \$300.00

Homestay accommodation (estimate) \$6,500.00 per Study Period/Semester



**Distance Education Subjects** 

To be charged in addition if selected

#### **CAMPS AND EXCURSIONS**

A separate charge will apply for year level camps/excursions, co-curricular activities and other significant whole of School/year level/house events, Stationery, text books and uniform items.

#### PRIVATE LESSONS AND TUTORIALS

Fees for private lessons are to be paid direct to the person providing the service. Parents/guardians will receive a separate account from the teachers, tutors or coaches concerned.

#### **PAYMENT DATES**

Tuition Fees are quoted as a Semester in duration. These fees are billed prior to commencement and every Semester. The fees are payable for each student prior to commencement and two weeks before the student's next Semester.

#### TERMINATION OF ENROLMENT

Should parents wish to terminate their child's enrolment prior to completion of schooling to Year 12, then written notice must be received by the School by no later than the first day of the term at the end of which it is intended they should leave, or if it is intended that they should leave during the term, by no later than the first day of the preceding term. Parents failing to comply with this requirement will pay or forfeit (as the case may be) to the School, one term's fees in lieu of notice.

#### **GST**

Where possible the School will quote its tuition fees and charges on a GST inclusive basis. If GST becomes payable in respect of any part of any tuition fee and charges levied by the School then the School reserves the right to increase these tuition fees and charges at any time.